	0/11/22 09-0	8-2003
	10th 110(15)5	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: L-3 Communications Corporation
	Raytheon Company	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
	8/5/2003 Execution Date:	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
=	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,151,799
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
i	Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address:	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 405 Lexington Avenue, 37th Fl.	8. Deposit account number:
<b>09/05/200</b> 3	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10174	A A
01 FC:8021	40.00 gp DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Signature.  Andrew L. Tiajoloff  Name of Person Signing	August 26, 2003  Signature Date
		er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>RAYTHEON COMPANY</u> (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at <u>141 Spring Street</u>, <u>Lexington</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, <u>02421</u>, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following related patents:

U.S. Patent No. <u>5,151,799</u> issued <u>September 29, 1992</u> and entitled "SYSTEM AND TECHNIQUE FOR MAKING HOLOGRAPHIC PROJECTION SCREENS";

Canadian patent no. 2,058,802 issued August 25,1998;

German patent no. 69218814-2 issued April 9, 1997;

French patent no. <u>0 499 372</u> issued April 9, 1997; and

British patent no. <u>0 499 372</u> issued April 9, 1997;

said patents being hereinafter referenced as "the Patents";

AND WHEREAS, <u>L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION</u>, a Delaware corporation with offices at <u>600 Third Avenue</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>NY 10016</u> is desirous of acquiring all, interest in, to and under the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, including any and all extensions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and including any and all rights to bring a lawsuit for damages, equitable or other relief for any and all past, present and future infringement of any of the Patents or of any of said extensions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to ASSIGNOR and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in the Patents and any and all extensions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof in ASSIGNEE, and to properly execute and deliver, without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for obtaining any reissue or reissues of the Patent or any extension, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

0057547-0126

PATENT RECORDED: 09/04/2003 REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0533